Page 1
TALEXX LED0013 K301 IP65
LED 0010 K301 230-240/24V
CLASS 2
AgiLight is a quality division of GENLED Brands™ | www.AgiLight.com | AgiLight | Innovative Signage Lighting
24V 13W constant voltage Class 2 power supply.
• Ultra-compact 24V driver
• Overheating and short circuit protections

Max. Casing Temperature Tc 80° C
Dimensions (L x W x H) 161 x 22 x 22 mm
ORDERING GUIDE
ISOLATION AND
ELECTRICAL STRENGTH TESTING OF LUMINARIES
TECHNICAL DATA
REV: 08AUG2023
TALEXX LED0013 K301 IP65
Properties:
CSA C22.2 no. 223 EN 61347-2-13
EN 55015 EN 61547
EN 61000-3-2 UL 1310
EN 61000-3-3 EN 61547
EN 61347-1 VDE 0710-T14
RoHS IP65SELV
DIMENSION DRAWINGS
161 mm (6.34 in.)
161 mm (6.34 in.)
2
2
 m
m
 (0
.8
7
 in
.)
2
2
 m
m
 (0
.8
7
 in
.)
Electronic devices can be damaged by high voltage.This has to be
considered during the routine testing of the luminaires in production.
According to IEC60598-1Annex Q (informative only!) or ENEC303-
Annex A, each luminaire should be submitted to an isolation test with
500V DC for 1 second. This test voltage should be connected between
the interconnected phase and neutral terminals and the earth terminal.
The isolation resistance must be at least 2 MΩ.